
UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Newark Campus Overall
Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 6.3%

5.6%

0.1%

5.3%

8.4%

5.4%

68.8%

100.0%

1,143

1,016

19

958

1,529

985

12,485

18,135

6.4%

5.3%

0.1%

5.3%

8.8%

5.7%

68.4%

100.0%

1,133

936

21

946

1,559

1,010

12,105

17,710

6.2%

4.7%

0.1%

5.4%

9.2%

5.9%

68.5%

100.0%

1,111

848

23

972

1,646

1,052

12,316

17,968

6.0%

3.8%

0.1%

5.6%

9.5%

6.1%

68.8%

100.0%

1,075

695

20

1,020

1,722

1,097

12,437

18,066

6.8%

3.9%

0.1%

5.5%

9.6%

6.0%

68.0%

100.0%

1,240

711

23

1,005

1,742

1,097

12,341

18,159

Newark Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female

Male

Unreported 0.0%

41.9%

58.1%

5

7,601

10,529

0.0%

41.9%

58.1%

3

7,418

10,289

0.0%

41.4%

58.6%

4

7,436

10,528

0.0%

40.9%

59.1%

3

7,393

10,670

0.0%

39.8%

60.2%

3

7,231

10,925

Newark Undergraduates by Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

Hispanic or Latino

Other

6.1%

4.1%

0.1%

4.9%

8.8%

5.5%

70.5%

100.0%

647

428

10

511

930

581

7,422

10,529

6.1%

3.6%

0.1%

5.1%

9.3%

5.9%

69.9%

100.0%

626

370

13

527

955

604

7,194

10,289

6.0%

3.2%

0.1%

5.1%

10.0%

6.0%

69.7%

100.0%

629

334

15

535

1,052

628

7,335

10,528

5.7%

2.6%

0.1%

5.2%

10.4%

5.9%

70.2%

100.0%

603

274

13

555

1,109

628

7,488

10,670

6.8%

2.7%

0.1%

5.0%

10.5%

5.8%

69.0%

100.0%

742

299

15

551

1,150

634

7,534

10,925

6.5%

7.7%

0.1%

5.9%

7.9%

5.3%

66.6%

100.0%

495

588

9

447

598

404

5,060

7,601

6.8%

7.6%

0.1%

5.6%

8.1%

5.5%

66.2%

100.0%

504

566

8

419

604

406

4,911

7,418

6.4%

6.9%

0.1%

5.9%

8.0%

5.7%

67.0%

100.0%

479

514

8

437

594

424

4,980

7,436

6.4%

5.7%

0.1%

6.3%

8.3%

6.3%

66.9%

100.0%

470

421

7

465

613

469

4,948

7,393

6.9%

5.7%

0.1%

6.3%

8.2%

6.4%

66.5%

100.0%

497

412

8

454

592

463

4,805

7,231

20.0%

20.0%

60.0%

100.0%

1

1

3

5

100.0%

100.0%

3

3

75.0%

25.0%

100.0%

3

1

4

66.7%

33.3%

100.0%

2

1

3

33.3%

66.7%

100.0%

1

2

3

Newark Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.


