UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Newark Campus <u>Overall</u> Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Newark Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2019		2020		2021		2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	18,135	100.0%	17,710	100.0%	17,968	100.0%	18,066	100.0%	18,159	100.0%
White	12,485	68.8%	12,105	68.4%	12,316	68.5%	12,437	68.8%	12,341	68.0%
Black or African American	985	5.4%	1,010	5.7%	1,052	5.9%	1,097	6.1%	1,097	6.0%
Hispanic or Latino	1,529	8.4%	1,559	8.8%	1,646	9.2%	1,722	9.5%	1,742	9.6%
Asian	958	5.3%	946	5.3%	972	5.4%	1,020	5.6%	1,005	5.5%
American Indian or Alaska Native	19	0.1%	21	0.1%	23	0.1%	20	0.1%	23	0.1%
International	1,016	5.6%	936	5.3%	848	4.7%	695	3.8%	711	3.9%
Other	1,143	6.3%	1,133	6.4%	1,111	6.2%	1,075	6.0%	1,240	6.8%

Newark Undergraduates by Gender

	2019		20	020 20		21	2022		2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	10,529	58.1%	10,289	58.1%	10,528	58.6%	10,670	59.1%	10,925	60.2%
Male	7,601	41.9%	7,418	41.9%	7,436	41.4%	7,393	40.9%	7,231	39.8%
Unreported	5	0.0%	3	0.0%	4	0.0%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%

Newark Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023	
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	10,529	100.0%	10,289	100.0%	10,528	100.0%	10,670	100.0%	10,925	100.0%
	White	7,422	70.5%	7,194	69.9%	7,335	69.7%	7,488	70.2%	7,534	69.0%
	Black or African American	581	5.5%	604	5.9%	628	6.0%	628	5.9%	634	5.8%
	Hispanic or Latino	930	8.8%	955	9.3%	1,052	10.0%	1,109	10.4%	1,150	10.5%
	Asian	511	4.9%	527	5.1%	535	5.1%	555	5.2%	551	5.0%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	10	0.1%	13	0.1%	15	0.1%	13	0.1%	15	0.1%
	International	428	4.1%	370	3.6%	334	3.2%	274	2.6%	299	2.7%
	Other	647	6.1%	626	6.1%	629	6.0%	603	5.7%	742	6.8%
Male	Total	7,601	100.0%	7,418	100.0%	7,436	100.0%	7,393	100.0%	7,231	100.0%
	White	5,060	66.6%	4,911	66.2%	4,980	67.0%	4,948	66.9%	4,805	66.5%
	Black or African American	404	5.3%	406	5.5%	424	5.7%	469	6.3%	463	6.4%
	Hispanic or Latino	598	7.9%	604	8.1%	594	8.0%	613	8.3%	592	8.2%
	Asian	447	5.9%	419	5.6%	437	5.9%	465	6.3%	454	6.3%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	9	0.1%	8	0.1%	8	0.1%	7	0.1%	8	0.1%
	International	588	7.7%	566	7.6%	514	6.9%	421	5.7%	412	5.7%
	Other	495	6.5%	504	6.8%	479	6.4%	470	6.4%	497	6.9%
Unreported	Total	5	100.0%	3	100.0%	4	100.0%	3	100.0%	3	100.0%
	White	3	60.0%			1	25.0%	1	33.3%	2	66.7%
	Hispanic or Latino	1	20.0%								
	Other	1	20.0%	3	100.0%	3	75.0%	2	66.7%	1	33.3%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract